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OILSEEDS



Export Import Balance

DYNAMICS OF TRADE, MLN $

OILSEEDS 

COMMODITY STRUCTURE, %

other

sun�ower seeds

Asia 1.8%

Southeast Asia 
0.6%

Africa 3.4% Middle East 25.8%

EAEU 6.7%

Europe 60.7%
59.5%

America 1.0%

 the share of exports

10.5
the share of SME

%
number of export markets

1207
number of exporters 

92%% 47.3

907
1 149

1 395
1 657

1 376 1 260 1 216

1 702 1 557
1 086

1 435
1 754

2 048
1 688

1 475 1 535

2 060 1 954

2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018

other oil seeds
(mustard, �ax)

soybeans

rapeseeds

59



SOYBEANS

Argentina
2 732  mln. $3

Ukraine
1 060 mln. $7

Export Import Balance

Uruguay
1 200 mln. $6

Russian Federation
169 mln. $8

TOP-10 IMPORTERS OF UKRAINIAN FOOD PRODUCTS

DYNAMICS OF TRADE, MLN $

USA
21 528 mln. $2

Brazil
25 718 mln. $1

REGIONS OF UKRAINE,
SHARE IN PRODUCTION

5391.45%
number of exporters share of Global Marketnumber of  export markets

31 30
57.20 bln.$

MAJOR EXPORTERS AND THE POSITION OF UKRAINE IN 2017

Global Market

<2
2-4
4-6
6-8
>8

173

467

700 738 699
800

981
1 054

827

174

469

702 742 703
805

986
1 060

831

2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018

0,5%

0,5%

0,5%

0,7%

1,1%

5,5%

5,7%

8,8%

15,4%

24,1%

37,2%
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Other

Tunisia

Azerbaijan

Switzerland

Algeria

Egypt

Lebanon

Iran

Belarus

EU

Turkey

Poltava

Zhytomyr

Khmelnytsky
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RAPESEEDS

EU
121 mln. $4

Ukraine
882 mln. $3 Export Import Balance

Canada
5 050 mln. $1

Australia
1 331 mln. $2

TOP-10 IMPORTERS OF UKRAINIAN FOOD PRODUCTS

DYNAMICS OF TRADE, MLN $

REGIONS OF UKRAINE,
SHARE IN PRODUCTION

31713.04%
number of exporters share of Global Marketnumber of  export markets

24 24
7.75 bln.$

MAJOR EXPORTERS AND THE POSITION OF UKRAINE IN 2017

Global Market

<3
3-6
6-9
>9

608 598
759

1 163

845

550
370

849
979631 631

791

1 197

871

570
392

882
1 011

2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018

0,0%

0,0%

0,0%

0,1%

0,2%

1,0%

1,4%

1,6%

3,2%

4,1%

88,4%
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United Arab Emirates

EU

Vinnytsya
Ternopil

Odesa
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OTHER OILSEEDS (mustard, flax seeds)

Export Import Balance

TOP-10 IMPORTERS OF UKRAINIAN FOOD PRODUCTS

DYNAMICS OF TRADE, MLN $

India
481 mln. $1

Ukraine
58 mln. $17

Paraguay
55 mln. $18

Sudan
412 mln. $2

Canada
376 mln. $3

Tanzania
74mln. $16

REGIONS OF UKRAINE,
SHARE IN PRODUCTION

2051.00%
number of exporters share of Global Marketnumber of  export markets

38 55
4.30 bln.$

MAJOR EXPORTERS AND THE POSITION OF UKRAINE IN 2017

Global Market

<4
4-8
8-12
>12

34
22

30

3

18

38 38
47

28

41
35

44

25

37

48 49
57

43

2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018

4,6%

0,9%

1,0%

1,1%

1,3%

1,5%

1,8%

2,8%

7,9%

10,9%

66,2%
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Egypt
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Lugansk

Kherson
Zaporizhzhya
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SUNFLOWER SEEDS

Serbia
45  mln. $9

Ukraine
30mln. $10

Export Import Balance

Chile
22 mln. $11

EU
590 mln. $1

China
467 mln. $2

TOP-10 IMPORTERS OF UKRAINIAN FOOD PRODUCTS

DYNAMICS OF TRADE, MLN $

USA
276 mln. $3

REGIONS OF UKRAINE,
SHARE IN PRODUCTION

1371.34%
number of exporters share of Global Marketnumber of  export markets

40 39
2.11 bln.$

MAJOR EXPORTERS AND THE POSITION OF UKRAINE IN 2017

Global Market

<2
2-4
4-6
6-8
>8

130 139

-14

-163
-121

-91
-131

-201
-230

188
247

166

49 44 21
75

30 28

2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018

2,7%

0,5%

0,7%

1,2%

1,3%

1,4%

2,1%

3,0%

3,8%

33,8%

49,5%
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VEGETABLE OILS AND 
THEIR CLEAVAGE PRODUCTS



2

2

166

2 928

3 805

3 104
3 522

3 117
3 717

4 339 4 229
617

3 396

4 211

3 507
3 824

3 300
3 963

4 606 4 497

2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018

Export Import Balance

VEGETABLE OILS AND THEIR CLEAVAGE PRODUCTS

COMMODITY STRUCTURE, %

other

soybean oil

sun�ower oil

margarine

rapeseed oil

 the share of exports

24.2
the share of SME

%
number of export markets

607
number of exporters 

140%% 19.3

Asia 10.1%

Southeast Asia 
41.5%

Africa 3.6%

Middle East 15.6%

EAEU 1.7%

America 0.9%

Europe 26.3%
25.4%

Oceania 0.4%

DYNAMICS OF TRADE, MLN $

74



SUNFLOWER OIL

Ukraine
4 309 mln. $1

Russian Federation
1 779 mln. $2

Argentina
612 mln. $3

TOP-10 IMPORTERS OF UKRAINIAN FOOD PRODUCTS

<5
5-10
10-15
>15

REGIONS OF UKRAINE,
SHARE IN PRODUCTION

36247.69%
number of exporters share of Global Marketnumber of  export markets

68 125
8.63 bln.$

MAJOR EXPORTERS AND THE POSITION OF UKRAINE IN 2017

Global Market

Odessa

Mykolayiv

Kirovograd

Export Import Balance

DYNAMICS OF TRADE, MLN $

2 368

3 143

3 971

3 278
3 552

3 021

3 704
4 302 4 113

2 370

3 146

3 974

3 281
3 554

3 024

3 705
4 302 4 113

2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018

Other

Lebanon

Turkey

Malaysia

United Arab Emirates

Egypt

Iran

Iraq

China

EU

India

1,2%

1,3%

1,5%

1,5%

1,7%

2,9%

6,4%

8,1%

24,5%

43,1%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

7,8%
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SOYBEAN OIL

Ukraine
126 mln. $10

Brazil
1 031 mln. $2

Malaysia
127 mln. $9

TOP-10 IMPORTERS OF UKRAINIAN FOOD PRODUCTS

USA
883 mln. $3

Сanada
118 mln. $11

Argentina
3 726 mln. $1

<5
5-12 
12-18
>18

REGIONS OF UKRAINE,
SHARE IN PRODUCTION

1201.80%
number of exporters share of Global Marketnumber of  export markets

10 36
8.46 bln.$

MAJOR EXPORTERS AND THE POSITION OF UKRAINE IN 2017

Global Market

Poltava
Cherkasy

Zaporizhzhya

Export Import Balance

DYNAMICS OF TRADE, MLN $

40 44
59

74
95

107 111
125

153

40 44
59

74
96

107 111
125

153

2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018

4,6%

1,3%

1,4%

1,6%

2,0%

2,5%

5,0%

5,1%

10,3%

26,2%

40,1%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

Other

Kuwait

Ethiopia
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Morocco

Algeria

Saudi Arabia

United Arab Emirates

India

China

EU
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MARGARINE

Ukraine
86 mln. $12

TOP-10 IMPORTERS OF UKRAINIAN FOOD PRODUCTS

EU
531 mln. $2

Malaysia
408 mln. $3

Indonesia
909 mln. $1

Switzerland
54 mln. $13

Uruguay
87 mln. $11

<5
5-10 
10-20
>35

REGIONS OF UKRAINE,
SHARE IN PRODUCTION

862.59%
number of exporters share of Global Marketnumber of  export markets

19 42
3.82 bln.$

MAJOR EXPORTERS AND THE POSITION OF UKRAINE IN 2017

Global Market

Odesa

Vinnytsia

Zaporizhzhya

Export Import Balance

DYNAMICS OF TRADE, MLN $

-13 -6
-37 -26

-1 -1 13

55 61

79
105

81 73 64
38 51

86 99

2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018

11,1%

2,2%

2,4%

2,6%

3,0%

3,6%

5,5%

5,8%

6,7%

8,8%

48,3%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%

Other

Lebanon

Kazakhstan

Costa Rica

Egypt

Armenia

Republic of Moldova

Georgia

Azerbaijan

EU

Belarus
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RAPESEED OIL

Ukraine
52 mln. $8

TOP-10 IMPORTERS OF UKRAINIAN FOOD PRODUCTS

EU
315 mln. $2

Сanada
2 644 mln. $1

United Arab Emirates
280 mln. $3

Malaysia
72 mln. $7

Belarus
48 mln. $9

<5
5-15 
20-30
>40

REGIONS OF UKRAINE,
SHARE IN PRODUCTION

432.79%
number of exporters share of Global Marketnumber of  export markets

6 134.00 bln.$

MAJOR EXPORTERS AND THE POSITION OF UKRAINE IN 2017

Global Market

Lviv

Vinnytsya

Odesa

Export Import Balance

DYNAMICS OF TRADE, MLN $

0,0%

0,0%

0,0%

0,0%

0,0%

0,0%

0,0%

0,2%

0,3%

45,3%

54,1%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%

Other

India

Russian Federation

Republic of Moldova

Kazakhstan

Israel

USA

Switzerland

Malaysia

China

EU

0
15

5

41

82

109

68

50

110

0
15

7

43

83

110

69

51

112

2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018
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